§t. James Weekly Update

February 4 - 8, 2019

“Called To Be Our Story”

Week 1 of 20 - Term 2

Week at a Glance

Monday, February 4, 2019
e Hot Food - Pizza
Tuesday, January 5, 2019
e Popcorn delivered to those who
pre-ordered on SchoolDay
e Visit with Fr. Nick at the church
e St. James Speech Competition in our
gym starting @ 10:00 a.m. Parents
are welcome to join us.
Wednesday, February 6, 2019
e C(Career Planning for Intermediates
e DARE-Gr 6inam.
e St. James Speech Competition Snow
Day
e (CSCC Meeting @ 6:30 p.m. in gym.
All parents welcome to join us.
Thursday, February 7, 2019
e Hot Food - Pancakes
Friday, February 8, 2019
e Primary Poetry Recital @ 2:00 p.m.
in gym. Parents welcome to join us.
e Rescheduled Hot Food from January

31 - Tacos
Upcoming Dates
Sat., Feb. 9  -Confirmation Test @ St. James
Church Hall

Wed., Feb. 13 -Rosary Apostolate Visits
-Career Planning for Intermediates
@ 10:00 a.m.
-D.AR.E - Gr. 6 in am.

Thurs., Feb. 14-Valentine’s Day

Sat. Feb. 16  -First Communion Test @ St. James
Church Hall

Sun., Feb. 17 -Confirmation Class @ St. James
Church

Mon., Feb. 18 -Family Day - School Closed

Tues., Feb. 19 -Intermediate Basketball Tournament
@ St. Thomas Aquinas and Father F.
X. O’Reilly for our boys and @ Holy
Trinity for our girls.
-Local CWL Speech Competition

Wed., Feb. 20 -Intermediate Basketball Tournament
Snow Day
-Career Planning for Intermediates in
a.m.
-D.A.R.E - Gr. 6 in a.m.

Fri., Feb. 22 -Reports sent home
-Dairy Presentations

Sun., Feb. 24 -First Communion Class at St. James
Church

Wed., Feb. 27 -Career Planning for Intermediates
in a.m.
-D.A.R.E - Gr. 6 in a.m.

Sat., Mar. 2  -Regional CWL Speech Competition

Additional Information

v Our next CSCC meeting is scheduled for
Wednesday, February 6, 2019 in our gymnasium
starting at 6:30 p.m. All parents are welcome to
attend.

v Thank you to all those parents that are parking
in the church parking lot to the south when all
the other spots opposite our school are full. This
is helping with our end of day dismissal. We do
have a few parents parking at the school bus
entrance area. Please remember that our school
busses are quite wide and require a lot of room
to maneuver safely. If you are parking your car
in an area that is not an actual parking spot,
please move your vehicle and park in the church
parking lot. Your understanding and support is
greatly appreciated in this matter.

Special Intentions/Prayers
Jesus our Lord,
may we find our way to you,
where all are welcome,
all are loved and respected,
and all are valued members of God’s family.

May we live our earthly lives welcoming and
respecting all as children of God.

Amen



